Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Keen, Inc.		08/12/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ingenio, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Mission Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94105	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76024242	KEEN CALL
Serial Number:	76025242	KEENSEEKER
Serial Number:	76024241	KEENSPEAKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900090724

Fax Number: (650)938-5200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-988-8500

Email: trademarks@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 801 California Street Address Line 2: Silicon Valley Center

MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94041 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23610-00070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tanda L. Neundorf, Esq.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0772

Signature:	/Tanda Neundorf/		
Date:	10/31/2007		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Official Name Change Document Keen to Ingenio#page1.tif source=Official Name Change Document Keen to Ingenio#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0773

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "KEEN, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "KEEN, INC." TO "INGENIO, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWELFTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2003, AT 2:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2721212

DATE: 10-30-03

3048140 8100

030698395

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0774**

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:15 PM 08/12/2003 FILED 02:03 PM 08/12/2003 SRV 030525717 - 3048140 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

KEEN, INC.

Keen, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify that the following amendment to the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation have been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, with the approval of such amendment by the corporation's stockholders having been given by written consent without a meeting in accordance with Sections 228(d) and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

Article I of the corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

"ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Ingenio, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 12th day of August, 2003 and the foregoing facts stated herein are true and correct.

KEEN. INC.

3y: ____

John Somorjai

Secretary

23610/00600/sm/5099530.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003651 FRAME: 0775

RECORDED: 10/31/2007